Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANAE CANDACE CHU	06/25/2007
SHRUTI GANDHI	06/26/2007
ZACHARY ADAM GARBOW	06/24/2007
CLARA CHIA-YEN LIANG	07/02/2007
TIMOTHY M. TRIFILO	06/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11775696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500311706

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: emarques@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: Gero G. McClellan
Address Line 1: 3040 POST OAK BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 770566582

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVL920070028US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GERO G. MCCLELLAN

GERG G. MOGELEE, II.

PATENT

REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0281

840.00

CH \$40.0

Total Attachments: 10
source=SVL920070028US1_Assignment#page1.tif
source=SVL920070028US1_Assignment#page2.tif
source=SVL920070028US1_Assignment#page3.tif
source=SVL920070028US1_Assignment#page4.tif
source=SVL920070028US1_Assignment#page5.tif
source=SVL920070028US1_Assignment#page6.tif
source=SVL920070028US1_Assignment#page7.tif
source=SVL920070028US1_Assignment#page8.tif
source=SVL920070028US1_Assignment#page9.tif

source=SVL920070028US1_Assignment#page10.tif

Docket No: SVL920070028US1 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas I/we Danuel (andace Chy)	de 6/25/07		
INVENTOR/CITY	(1) Condace Chu Danae City of San Jose			
COUNTY/STATE	County of Santa Clara	State of California		
	(2) Shruti Gandhi City of Poughkeepsic	•		
	County of Dutchess	State of New York		
	(3) Zachary Adam Garbow City of Roc County of Olmsted	hester State of Minnesota		
	(4) Clara Chia-Yen Liang City of San Jose			
	County of Santa Clara	State of California		
	(5) Timothy M. Trifilo City of Walden			
	County of Orange	State of New York		

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

FRAMEWORK FOR PERSISTENT USER INTERACTIONS WITHIN WEB-PAGES

DATE(S) THAT
INVENTOR(S) (1) (1)
SIGNED THE
DECLARATION (2)

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1)	6/25/0	7	
(3)	••••		
(4)			
751			

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

580394, 1.DOG

		Docket No: SVL920070028US1 Page 2 of 2
	Signed:	
CITY DATE	(1) at SAN 1056, CA on 6/25/07	-drya
	(2) at	Gandele Glu Danae Danae Candale Chu de 6/21/67
	on	Shruti Gandhi
	(3) at	Zachary Adam Garbow
	(4) at	•
	on	Clara Chia-Yen Liang
	(5) at	
	on	Timothy M. Trifilo

580394_1 DOC

Docket No: SVL920070028US1 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

INVENTOR/CITY
COUNTY/STATE

(!) Candace Chu Danae City of San Jose County of Santa Clara

State of California

(2) Shruti Gandhi City of Poughkeepsie

County of Dutchess

State of New York

(3) Zachary Adam Garbow City of Rochester County of Olmsted

State of Minnesota

(4) Clara Chia-Yen Liang City of San Jose County of Santa Clara

State of California

(5) Timothy M. Trifilo City of Walden

County of Orange

State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

FRAMEWORK FOR PERSISTENT USER INTERACTIONS WITHIN WEB-PAGES

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

DATE(\$) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION

(1)	ouncs ;
(2) 6/26/07	
(3)	
(4)	
(5)	<u></u>

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

4_1.DOC

	Docket No: SVL920070028US1 Page 2 of 2
Signed:	
(1) at	
on	Candace Chu Danae
(2) at Poughkeepsee, NY	Shartish Od
6/26/07	Shruti Gandhi
(3) at	0
on	Zachary Adam Garbow
(4) at	- Marin Garbox
on	
	Clara Chia-Yen Liang
(5) at	
on	Timothy M. Trifile
	amount M. Tablo

CITY DATE

REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0286

Docket No: SVL920070028US1 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

INVENTOR/CITY COUNTY/STATE

(1) Candace Chu Danae City of San Jose

County of Santa Clara

State of California

(2) Shruti Gandhi City of Poughkeepsie

County of Dutchess

State of New York

(3) Zachary Adam Garbow City of Rochester

County of Olmsted

State of Minnesota

(4) Clara Chia-Yen Liang City of San Jose

County of Santa Clara

State of California

(5) Timothy M. Trifilo City of Walden

County of Orange

State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

FRAMEWORK FOR PERSISTENT USER INTERACTIONS WITHIN WEB-PAGES

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION

1)		
2)		
3) <u>Tune 24</u> ,	2007	
4)		
· 5 \		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called 1BM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

580394_1.DOC

Page 2 of 2

Docket No: SVL920070028US1

	Signed:	-
CITY DATE	(1) at on	Candace Chu Danae
	(2) at on	Shruti Gandhi
	(3) at Rochester MN on June 24, 2007	Zachary Adam Garbow
	(4) at	Clara Chia-Yen Liang
	(5) at	Timothy M Trifile

REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0288

Docket No: SVL920070028US1

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

INVENTOR/CITY	,
COUNTY/STATE	

(1) Candace Chu Danae City of San Jose

County of Santa Clara State of California

(2) Shruti Gandhi City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess

State of New York

(3) Zachary Adam Garbow City of Rochester

County of Olmsted

State of Minnesota

(4) Clara Chia-Yen Liang City of San Jose

County of Santa Clara

State of California

(5) Timothy M. Trifilo City of Walden

County of Orange

State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

FRAMEWORK FOR PERSISTENT USER INTERACTIONS WITHIN WEB-PAGES

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s): DATE(S) THAT (1)

INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE **DECLARATION**

(2)_			·Pub	
(3)				
(4) _	2 July	2007		
(5)				

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Docket No: SVL920070028US1 Page 2 of 2

	Signed:	
CITY	(1) at	
DATE	on	Candace Chu Danae
	(2) at	_
	on	Shruti Gandhi
	(3) at	
	on	Zachary Adam Garbow
	(4) at San Jose, CA	Marachia Jentia
	on 2 july 2007	_ Clara Chia-Yen Liang
	(5) at	
	on	Timothy M. Trifilo

PATENT

REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0290

Docket No: SVL920070028US1

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

INVENTOR/CITY COUNTY/STATE

(1) Candace Chu Danae City of San Jose

USEFKLA3

County of Santa Clara

State of California

(2) Shruti Gandhi City of Poughkeepsie

County of Dutchess

State of New York

(3) Zachary Adam Garbow City of Rochester

County of Olmsted

State of Minnesota

(4) Clara Chia-Yen Liang City of San Jose

County of Santa Clara

State of California

(5) Timothy M. Trifilo City of Walden

County of Orange

State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

FRAMEWORK FOR PERSISTENT USER INTERACTIONS WITHIN WEB-PAGES

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE **DECLARATION**

ma onounced respective	v,y, a <i>a</i> a aa,
1)	4
2)	
3)	
4)	
5) (/26/7007)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and \bar{I} hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

580394_1.DOC

CITY

DATE

Docket No: BVL920070028US1

Page 2 of 2

>> ussvllgr-STL

Signed:		
(1) at	Candace Chu Danae	
(2) at		

Shruti Gandhi

(3) at ______ Zachary Adam Garbow

on Claya Chia Yen Liang

16/2007 Timothy M. Trif

580394_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/10/2007